Fees generally. 

(a) Pursuant to KRS 243.070, the city hereby imposes the following fees for the alcoholic 

beverage licenses authorized in section 3-26:  

(1) Malt beverage license as follows:  

a. Nonquota retail malt beverage package license, per annum: [one hundred 

fifty-seven dollars ($157.00) and such rate shall increase to one hundred 

sixty-four dollars ($164.00) for licenses expiring in 2019, to one hundred 

seventy-two dollars ($172.00) for licenses expiring in 2020, and] one 

hundred eighty dollars ($180.00).  [for licenses that expire in 2021 and 

thereafter.] The holder of a nonquota retail malt beverage package license 

may obtain a nonquota type four (4) beverage drink license for a fee of fifty 

dollars ($50.00).  

b. Nonquota type four (4) retail malt beverage drink license, per annum: [one 

hundred fifty-seven dollars ($157.00) and such rate shall increase to one 

hundred sixty-four dollars ($164.00) for licenses expiring in 2019, to one 

hundred seventy-two ($172.00) dollars for licenses expiring in 2020, and] 

one hundred eighty dollars ($180.00). [for licenses that expire in 2021 and 

thereafter.] The holder of a nonquota type four (4) malt beverage drink 

license may obtain a nonquota retail malt beverage package license for a

[...]

three hundred dollars ($300.00).  

e. Microbrewery license, per annum: four hundred dollars ($400.00).  

(2) Distilled spirit licenses as set forth in KRS 243.030:  

a. Distiller's license, per annum: five hundred dollars ($500.00).  

b. Rectifier's license, per annum: one thousand one hundred dollars 

($1,100.00).  

c. Wholesaler's distilled spirits and wine license, per annum: one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500.00).  

d. Quota retail package license, per annum: [seven hundred thirty-five dollars 

($735.00) and such rate shall increase to seven hundred seventy-one 

dollars ($771.00) for licenses expiring in 2019, to eight hundred nine dollars 

($809.00) for licenses expiring in 2020, and] eight hundred forty-nine dollars 

($849.00) [for licenses that expire in 2021 and thereafter].  

e. Quota retail drink license, per annum: [seven hundred eighty-seven dollars 

($787.00) and such rate shall increase to eight hundred twenty-six dollars 

($826.00) for licenses expiring in 2019, to eight hundred sixty-seven dollars 

($867.00) for licenses expiring in 2020, and] nine hundred ten dollars 

($910.00) [for licenses that expire in 2021 and thereafter].  

(3) Nonquota type one (1) retail drink license (includes distilled spirits, wine and malt 

beverages), per annum: [one thousand seven hundred eight-five dollars 

($1,785.00) and such rate shall increase to one thousand eight hundred seventy-

four dollars ($1,874.00) for licenses expiring in 2019, to one thousand nine 

hundred sixty-seven dollars ($1,967.00) for licenses expiring in 2020, and to] two 

thousand dollars ($2,000.00) [for licenses that expire in 2021 and thereafter].  

(4) Nonquota type two (2) retail drink license (includes distilled spirits, wine and malt 

beverages), per annum: [nine hundred forty-five dollars ($945.00) and such rate 

shall increase to nine hundred ninety-two dollars ($992.00) for licenses expiring 

in 2019, and to] one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) [for licenses expiring in 2020 

and thereafter].  

a. Nonquota type two (2) retail drink license (includes wine and malt 

beverages), per annum: five hundred fifty dollars ($550.00).

[...]

(6) Distilled spirits and wine special temporary auction license, per event: [two] one 

hundred dollars ($[2]100.00).  

(7) Special Sunday, retail drink license, per annum: three hundred dollars ($300.00).  

(8) Extended hours supplemental license, per annum: one thousand five hundred 

dollars ($1,500.00).  

(9) Caterer's license, per annum: five hundred fifty dollars ($550.00).  

(10) Bottling house or bottling house storage license, per annum: one thousand 

dollars ($1,000.00).  

(11) Limited golf course license, per annum: one thousand two hundred dollars 

($1,200.00). 

(1[1]2) Supplemental bar license, for each of the first five (5) supplemental bar 

licenses shall be the same as the fee, per annum, for the primary drink license. 

There shall be no charge for each supplemental license issued in excess of five